
No. R. 1026 

SOUTH AFRICAN REVENUE SERVICE 
SUID-AFRIKAANSE INKOMSTEDIENS 

26 October 2007 

CORRECTION NOTICE 

CUSTOMS AND EXCISE ACT. 1964.- 
AMENDMENT OF SCHEDULE NO. 1 (NO. 11111346) 

1 he parliculars lor the untlermentioned subheadings where they appeared in Notice R. 938 of Government Gazette No. 30356 dated 12 October 7007 are substituted with the tollowing, with 
retrospecthe effect from 12 October 2007. 

Heading 

42.07 
42.02 
(94.03 
64.03 
64.03 
64.03 
96.01 
96.01 
96.03 
96.03 

Sub- 
Heading 

4202.21.10 
4202.21.90 
6403.59.10 
6403.59.90 
6403.99.10 
6303.99.90 
9601.90.10 
9601.90.90 
9603.90.10 
9603.90.90 

C 
D 
7 
5 
5 
3 
3 
1 
7 
5 
4 
2 

Article Description 

- - - Of ostrich leather 
- - - Other 
- - - Footwear with uppers of ostrich leather 
- - -Other  
- - - Footwear with uppers of ostrich leather 
- - - Other 
- - Worked ostrich egg shells 
- - Other 
- - Feather dusters, of ostrich feathers 
- -Other 

Statistical 
Unit 

u 
u 
2u 
2u 
2u 
2u 

kg 
kg 
u 
u 

Rate of Duty 
General 

30% 
30% 
30% 
30% 
30% 
30% 
free 
free 
15% 
15% 

EU 
22% 
22% 
22% 
22% 
22% 
22% 
free 
free 
9,45% 
9,45% 

S A X  
free 
free 
free 
free 
free 
free 
free 
free 
frce 
free 


