STAATSKOERANT, 26 OKTOBER 2007

No. 30420

GOVERNMENT NOTICE GOEWERMENTSKENNISGEWING

SOUTH AFRICAN REVENUE SERVICE SUID-AFRIKAANSE INKOMSTEDIENS

No. R. 1026

26 October 2007

CORRECTION NOTICE

CUSTOMS AND EXCISE ACT, 1964.-AMENDMENT OF SCHEDULE NO. 1 (NO. 1/1/1346)

The particulars for the undermentioned subheadings where they appeared in Notice R. 938 of Government Gazette No. 30356 dated 12 October 2007 are substituted with the following, with retrospective effect from 12 October 2007.

Heading	Sub- Heading	C	Article Description	Statistical	Rate of Duty		
		D		Unit	General	EU	SADC
42.02	4202.21.10	7	Of ostrich leather	u	30%	22%	free
42.02	4202.21.90	5	Other	u	30%	22%	free
64.03	6403.59.10	5	Footwear with uppers of ostrich leather	2u	30%	22%	free
64.03	6403.59.90	3	Other	2u	30%	22%	free
64.03	6403.99.10	3	Footwear with uppers of ostrich leather	2u	30%	22%	free
64.03	6403.99.90	1	Other	2u	30%	22%	free
96.01	9601.90.10	7	Worked ostrich egg shells	kg	free	free	free
96.01	9601.90.90	5	Other	kg	free	free	free
96.03	9603.90.10	4	Feather dusters, of ostrich feathers	u	15%	9,45%	free
96.03	9603.90.90	2	Other	u	15%	9,45%	free